
 

 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

 

CITY OF LIBERTY 

P.O. BOX 716 / 206 W. FRONT STREET 

LIBERTY, SC  29657 

 

Separate sealed Bids for the construction of Water System Improvements for: 

MTN. VIEW DRIVE - 6" REPLACEMENT 
 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE DONE:  Installation of 1,145 LF of 6” water main, (1) 

one fire hydrant and related appurtenances to replace the existing water main to improve 

hydraulic characteristics and provide flow for fire protection. 
 

Sealed bids for the construction of Water System Improvements will  be received 

by City of Liberty (OWNER) located at P.O. Box 716 / 206 W. Front Street, Liberty, SC  

29657 until 10:30 AM on Monday, 5/9/2022, and then at that time taken to Rosewood Center, 

419 E. Main Street, Liberty, SC  29657 and publicly opened and read aloud at 11:00 AM.  

Please Note:  Bids must be received by City of Liberty by 10:30 AM at specified location. 
 

Copies of the Contract Documents may be obtained at the Issuing Office, Rosier Group, located at:  

110 West First Avenue, Easley, SC 29640 upon a non-refundable payment of $200.00 for each set. 

 

CITY OF LIBERTYreserves the right to waive any informality, and/or the right to reject any and all 

bids.  The contract award will be based on an evaluated bid analysis.  The Owner reserves the right to 

award a contract based solely on the evaluation criteria and not necessarily the lowest bid.  The owner 

will have the final say and will be the sole judge in the evaluation. 

 

Each bidder shall deposit with his bid(s), security in the amount, form, and subject to the conditions 

provided for in the Information for Bidders. 

 

No Bidder may withdraw his bid within sixty (60) days after the actual date of the opening thereof. 

 

The right is reserved by the OWNER to waive any informalities and to reject any and/or all bids. 

 

The work consists of:  Water System Improvements 

 MTN. VIEW DRIVE - 6" REPLACEMENT 

 

For work costing $5,000 or more, the bidder must be qualified under the provisions of the South Carolina 

General & Mechanical Contracting Act of 2001, Chapter 11 – Title 40, as amended.  Where a mechanical 

subcontract amounts to $5,000 or more, the subcontractor shall be licensed under the same act. 

 

4/6/2022   

   

Rosier Group   

110 West First Ave., Suite D.   

Easley, SC 29640 By Michael Calvert 

   

 Title City Administrator 

 


